
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0324 Name: Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional
Services Less Than $92,600 – Star Elevator –
McClymonds Intensive Support Site Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/13/2019 Senior Business Officer

On agenda: Final action:3/13/2019 3/13/2019

Enactment date: 3/13/2019 19-0412Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional
Services Less Than $92,600 between the District and Star Elevator, Oakland, CA, for the latter to
provide labor and material to perform repairs on passenger elevator, i.e., upgrade car operating panel;
install an emergency telephone in new car operating panel; install new handrail; upgrade hallway
fixtures; and install car direction lantern, in conjunction with the McClymonds Intensive Support Site
Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit “A”, incorporated herein by
reference as though fully set fourth, commencing March 14, 2019 and concluding no later than
December 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $34,688.90.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0324 Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than $92,600 – Star
Elevator – McClymonds Intensive Support Site Project

Contact: timothy.white@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education3/13/2019 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of an Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than

$92,600 between the District and Star Elevator, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide labor and material to perform

repairs on passenger elevator, i.e., upgrade car operating panel; install an emergency telephone in new car operating

panel; install new handrail; upgrade hallway fixtures; and install car direction lantern, in conjunction with the

McClymonds Intensive Support Site Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit “A”,

incorporated herein by reference as though fully set fourth, commencing March 14, 2019 and concluding no later than

December 31, 2019, in an amount not to exceed $34,688.90.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

